
dtet de Canara Bank 
(Government of India Undertaking) 

ASSET RECcoVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH, 1259, RENUKA COMPLEX 
20 FLOOR, J M ROAD, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE- 411 004 (MAHARASHTRA) 

Email: cb5208@canarabank.comPhone- +91 20 25532165/25511027 
SALE NOTICE 

E-AUction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisation and 

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with 
proviso to Rule 8/ (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 

-

Noce 5 hereby gven to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that 

E 0escrbed mmovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Credtor, the Physical 
55essn or which has been taken by the Authorised officer of of Asset Recovery Management 
Bncn, anara 5ank, 2 Fioor, 1259, Renuka Complex, J M Road, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune 411004, will 

so onAS I5 where IS"AS is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 28.10.2021 for recovery of 
K5.12,40,4/S24.31 (RS. Twelve Crores Fourty Lakths Fourty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Four 

and raise nry One only) as on 31.05.2021 plus further interest and charges due to the ARM branch, 
une or Canara 5ank from M/s Akar Kala & Krida Mandal, (Borrower) at Plot no 90/1, Gat no 90, off 
daon sgon Koad, At Maue Dahiwal, Taluka Malegaon, Dist Nashik 423105 and Mr. 

nanraknt Nmba vagh (chairman), Mr. Baliram Bhimao Wagh (Secretary) and Mr. Gokul Ramchandra 
Eawiskar (Trustee) of M/s Akar Kala &Krida Mandal. 

The details and ful description of the property and reserve price, earnest money deposit, date of depositor 

earnest money is as under: 

EMD And Last Date Encum 
of Deposit of EMDbrances 

Location and Details of the Property Reserve Price 

College land & building along with 
furniture and fixtures Situated on piot no 
90/1, off Gat no 90, off Malegaon 
Chalisgaon Road, Mouje Dahiwal, Tal 
Malegaon, Dist Nashik-423105 Area of Rs. 2,52,46,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

land -8100.00 sq. mtr and building -3269 Rupees Two Crores akns Iwenty our 
Sq.mtr 

NOt 

Knoin 

RS. 25,24,600/-

Thousand Six Hundred Fity wo Lakhs 
Fourty Six Thousand Only) 
Only) 

Boundaries: 

Z.10.2021 till 

05.00 PM 
ast: Road 

West: Gat No 89 

Soutn: Gat no 8 

North: Remaining part of Gat no 90 

ror etaied ermg and conditions of the sale please refer the lInk "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's 

este Canarabank,Com) or may contact Chief Manager Canara Bank, ARM branch, 1259, 
Deccan Gymkhana, Renuka Complex, 2nd tioor, JangliManara) RoJd, Pune - 411004. Phone No. 

02025511027 & 25532165. 

For CANIARA BANK 

Date: 24.09.2021 AUTHORISED OFFICER ager 
CANARA BANKIT, Place: Punee 



boret Ra Canara Bank 

CGovernment of India Undertaking) No RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH, 1259, RENUKA COMPLEX 
OAD, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE 411 004 (MAHARASHTRA) 

40ecanarabank.com Phone- +91 20 25532165/25511027 
DRIAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS.OE THE SALE NOTICE DATED 24.09.2021 . Name and Address of the Secured Canara Bank, Creditor

1259,2d FM nd Floo D Bdnch, 

MRoad, Deccan Gymkhand 
Pune 41 0 

2. Name and Address of the M/s Akar Kala &Krida Mandal (Borrower Borrowers and Guarantors 
In ,at no , o" gaon 

Nashik 234 ueDahiwal, Taluka Maiegaon, 
Dist Na 

shri. chandrakant Nimba Wagh, (Chairman) 
Tol Ma aleg0n Chalisgaon Roa 

hr. 8alram Bhimrao wagh (Secretary) 
nwal, 0t degaon Chalisgaom ROad, 

Shri. Gokul Ramchandra Baviskar (Trustee) 
0agoonCnalisgaon Road, 

3. Total liabilities as on 31.07.2021 Rs.12,40,47,524.31 (RS. Twelve Crores Fourty Lakhs 
ven nosnd Five Hundred Twenty Four and 
Parse thirty One only 

4. (a) Mode of Auction 
E-aUction 

(b) Details of Auction service M/s.Canbank Computer Senvces Ltd through webste LWww.indianbankseauction co Ougn wetbsite: provioer 

() Date and Time of Auction 28 O 0,d e pm to 00 pm with unlimited 

(d) Place of Auction 
Jnine 



durei doACanara Bank 

(Government of India Undertaking) 
LOOR, IM ROAD, DECCAN GYMHA 259, RENUKA COMPLEX 

ANA, PUNE 411 004 (MAHARASHTRA) Email: cDZ03/@canarabank.com Phone-+91 20 25532165/25511027 
S. The reserve price, earnest money deposit, date of deposit of earnest money and oed and full description of the immovable property is as under: 

Location and Details of the Property EMD And Last Date Ecu 
of Deposit of EMD 

Keserve nce mbran 

College land &building along with No 
Turniture and tatures situatEu On pio no Known 
90/1, off Gat no 0, or Maegon Challsgaon Road, Moue Dahiwal, d Malegaon, Dst Nashik-423105 Area of Rs. 2,52,46,000/ (Rupees wenty rNE land -810O.00 sq. mtr and building -3269 (Rupees Two Crores Lakhs Twenty rour 

RS. 25,24,600/- 

irty 1wo Lakhs Thousand SIx Hundrea 
Boundar Fourty Six Thousand Only) 

Oniy 
East: Road 10.2021 till os.00 
West: Gat No 89 

South: Gat no 8 

North: Remaining part of Gat no 90 

b. Other terms and conditions: 

a) AUCtOnybidding shall be only throughonline ElectroniC Bidding through the website 

nttpsiLLWWW.IglankSeactiOn.com Bidoers dre duvisedto goUOugn E weuse To 
detaled terms betore taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings. 

11.10.2021 to 14.10 2031 hau . TEnt with Authorised officer, as on 

ne property will be sold for the price which is more than the Recene 
ers moy mprove their orter further during auction process. 

eserve Prce ànd the pårtucipiatng 

o nt o the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft in favour 

o AUtnorisea Icer,Ldndrd ben, ARI Drdncn, ue Sd DEPOEu uTug RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transter to credit of account of Canara Bank RO , Pune A/C No. 
40 iLooeN0008555 on or before 27.10.2021 by 5.00 p.m. 

with regard to diaital sianatrel ricate dnd e-mail address. For details 

es Ld, 218, J Royale, 1st Floor, Sampige Road, 2nd Main, Near-MarketMalo 

gaamataka 005, Emal cCsleauction@gmail.com; eauction@ccsl.co.in Contact No. 
+91 94806 91777, +91 88805 31165, +91 8898" 18010 

After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should Submit à copy of the foilowing documents/ Getai's on or berore z/.10.2021 by0.00 Po Canäid Bank, _ASSet RecOvery 

411004 by hand or h maieE0 00r M ROad, Deccan Gymkhan, Pune- 

Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT, 

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No. 

)oxopes of PAN Cerd, 10 Proof and Adress proof. However, successful bidder woukd 
nave to produce tnEse oocumenis in orgndi to the Bank dt he ume Or making paymient O 

balance amount of 25%% of bid amount. 

i) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id. 

)Bidders A/c details for online refund of EMD. 



dbnen Aan Canara Bank 

Vernment of India Undertaking) 
FLOOP 1OA AGEENT BRANCH, 1259, RENUKA COMPLEX 

RA) 
a CDS708 Ccanarabank.com Phone- +91 20 25532165/25511027 

9)e. tending DIaders nouid egister 
iw.ngansnkSLauEOD.com ànd get their User 10 dna passwora e her names porta 

Computer Services Ltd, 218. p Ba E o the service provider M/s. Canbank 

ar engaluru, Karnataka560003, Email ccsieauction@gmal.com 
SO.nLontact No. 91 94806 91777, 91 88805 31165, +91 88984 18010 

FM h) Dy e unsuccessiul bioder shal be refunded to them. The EMD shali not carry 

any interest. 
AUction wouid commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall mprove theit 
rers in munpies or RS. ,0,000.00(RS. One LOKn oniy). The bidoer who subrnits the nignest 

ie eservprice on cio5ure of Online' auction shall be declared as successful 

" " e es Die SuDet to conirmatian ot the 
Same by the secured creditor. 

ss er sha epoSit 256 of the sale price (inciusive of EMD already paid), 

the date on er ate succes sful tbidder and the balance within 15 days from 
price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeted h 

rs to pay the 

o S To n e pt up tor sie 3gain. k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 Lakh (Rupees ty Lakn) and above, the suxCessful bdder will hdve 

ACharges ror Canveyarce, np Gutyyasi tegstration Carges etC., a* dpplicdbie shal te 

borne by the successTul Didder only. 

te to the Bank, 
de on the >aie proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS 

ecdnce or Vry tne erms and conditions o the 

n) in case there are bidders who do nat have access to the internet but interestea in partiipatUung 
ata, ney dpproach Lanara Bank, ASset Recovery Management Branch, 1259, 

0 od, eccan Gymkhana, Pune 411004 who, as a facilitating 

o)For further detais contact Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management Branch, Deccan 
na une P. 0. 55sbUO3, U20 25511027& 25532165) email id: 

cUS20B@canarabank.com 

SPECIALINSTRUCTION/CAUTION 
eng n he last rinutes econds should be avoHGHd by the bidders in their own interest 

r O resnsie ro dny lapses/1aiure (internet fa lure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off 

drrdngeens/aiternatrves such as baCK up, power supply and whatever else required so that 

they are abie to cicumvent Sucn siruardan and de aue uP 

pot e 

Place: Pune 

Date: 24.09.2021 
AUTHORISEO OFFICER 

CANARA BANK Pe 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

